MICHAEL KELLY INC 136 WAVERLY RD SCARSDALE, NY 10583 (914)740-3580 KELLYMLK136@GMAIL.COM

COMMUNITY BOARD # 8 505 PARK AVE, STE 620 NEW YORK, NY 10022

To Whom It May Concern,

This is notification that Paola's Café LLC, located at 1246 Madison Ave New York, NY 10128, will be applying for an alteration application with the New York State Liquor Authority. The alteration will include adding sidewalk café and roadway seating to their On Premise liquor license through the Dining Out NYC program. Enclosed is the 30-day advance notice form.

Singerely,

Michael Kelly

RECEIVED

JUL 1 2 2024

BY COMMUNITY BOARD 8

rev1230202	

MEW YORK STATE OF CONTRACTOR	State Liquor Authority
------------------------------	---------------------------

		OFFICI	USE ONLY
Orig	inal	○ Amended	Date

49

Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance</u> <u>Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>

1. Date Notice Sent: 7/8/	24	1a. Delivered by:	Certified Ma	ail Return Receipt Requested		
Select the type of Application to For premises outside the City or		ority for an On-Premises	Alcoholic Beverage L	icense:		
New Application Removal Class Change						
	For premises in the City of New York:					
O New Application O New A	Application and Temporary Re	tail Permit O Renewa	l O Alteration	O Removal		
O Class Change O Method	O Class Change O Method of Operation O Corporate Change					
Please include all document	r all questions h a complete written descript its, attach a list of the current a statement of your current a tach a statement detailing you ge applicants, although not re ts as noted above. Failure	ion and diagrams depict and proposed corporate and proposed addresses or current license type a equired, if you choose to to do so may result in	ing the proposed alter principals with the reason(s) find your proposed lice submit, attach an ea n disapproval of th	eration(s) or the relocation ense type uplanation detailing those changes ne application.		
This 30-Day Advance Notice			Local Municipality	y or Community Board:		
3. Name of Municipality or Commi	unity Board: COMMUNIT	TY BOARD # 8				
Applicant/Licensee Informat	tion:			_		
4. Licensee Serial Number (if appli	cable): 1315251 / 034	0-23-137227 Ex	piration Date (if app	licable): 6/30/2025		
5. Applicant or Licensee Name: P.	AOLA'S CAFE LLC					
6. Trade Name (if any): PAOLA'S	SOSTERIA					
7. Street Address of Establishment	1246 MADISON AVE			10		
8. City, Town or Village: NEW YO	DRK		, NY Zip Code:	10128		
9. Business Telephone Number of	applicant/ Licensee:	646-761-5782		22		
10. Business E-mail of Applicant/Lice	PAOLA@PAO	DLARESTAURA	NT.COM			
11. Type(s) of alcohol sold or to be	sold: O Beer & cider	O Wine, Beer & Cid	der 🧿 Li	iquor, Wine, Beer & Cider		
12. Extent of Food Service: • Full	Food menu; full kitchen run b	y a chef/cook O Menu	meets legal minimur	m food requirements; food prep area require		
13. Type of Establishment:	staurant (full kitchen	and full menu re	guired)			
	sonal Establishment 🔲 Ju	ıke Box Disc Jock	ey Recorded	Music		
14. Method of Operation: (check all that apply)	e Music (give details i.e., rock l	oands, acoustic, jazz, etc	.):			
Patr	ron Dancing 🔲 Employee	Dancing Exotic D	ancing Tople	ss Entertainment		
☐ Vide	eo/Arcade Games	rd Party Promoters	Security Personne	l .		
☐ Oth	er (specify):			<u> </u>		
15. Licensed Outdoor Area: Nor (check all that apply) ✓ Side	ne		Garden/Grounds	Freestanding Covered Structure AND ROADWAY SEATING		

Original One Amended Date
4
16. List the floor(s) of the building that the establishment is located on: BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR
17. List the room number(s) the establishment is located in within the building, if appropriate:
18. Is the premises located within 500 feet of three or more on-premises liquor establishments? O Yes No
19. Will the license holder or a manager be physically present within the establishment during all hours of operation? O Yes O No
20. If this is a transfer application (an existing licensed business is being purchased) provide the name and serial number of the licensee:
Name Serial Number
21. Does the applicant or licensee own the building in which the establishment is located? Yes (if YES, SKIP 23-26) No
Owner of the Building in Which the Licensed Establishment is Located
22. Building Owner's Full Name: MADISON 90TH STREET CORP
23. Building Owner's Street Address: 14 E 90TH ST
24. City, Town or Village: NEW YORK State: NY Zip Code: 10128
25. Business Telephone Number of Building Owner: 212-289-3564
Representative or Attorney Representing the Applicant in Connection with the Application for a License to Traffic in Alcohol at the Establishment Identified in this Notice 26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name: MICHAEL KELLY
27. Representative/Attorney's Street Address: 136 WAVERLY RD
28. City, Town or Village: SCARSDALE State: NY Zip Code: 10583
29. Business Telephone Number of Representative/Attorney: 914-740-3580
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney: KELLYMLK136@GMAIL.COM
I am the applicant or licensee holder or a principal of the legal entity that holds or is applying for the license. Representations in this form are in conformity with representations made in submitted documents relied upon by the Authority when granting the license. I understand that representations made in this form will also be relied upon, and that false representations may result in disapproval of the application or revocation of the license. By my signature, I affirm - under Penalty of Perjury - that the representations made in this form are true.
31. Printed Principal Name: MICHAEL KELLY Title: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Principal Signature: